



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 518/2024 CM APPL. 70331/2024
SHRI VIRENDER KAUSHIK

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr Vaibhav Sharma, Advocate.
versus

SATISH JINDAL

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable, on 13.10.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 16, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any