



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 518/2024 & CM APPL. 70331/2024 (Stay)

SHRI VIRENDER KAUSHIKAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

SATISH JINDALRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Bhagat Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. List on 16.02.2026.
2. Interim orders dated 02.12.2024 to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 13, 2025/nd/kr