



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 518/2024 and CM APPL. 70331/2024
SHRI VIRENDER KAUSHIKAppellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

versus

SATISH JINDALRespondent

Through: Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

1. On 16.02.2026, learned counsel representing the parties prayed for an adjournment in order to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties, keeping in view the nature of the dispute involved in the present case.
2. Today, learned counsel representing the Appellant submits that there is no possibility of settlement between the parties.
3. Keeping in view the aforesaid fact, the parties are directed to physically appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 25.02.2026 in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

jai/shah